FIRST REGULAR SESSION

House Resolution No. 1321

100TH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

INTRODUCED BY REPRESENTATIVE KELLEY (127).

2497H.01I

DANA RADEMAN MILLER, ChiefClerk

	WHEREAS, the Missouri House of Representatives recognizes the importance of
2	educating youth about the legislative process; and
3	
4	WHEREAS, the Missouri House of Representatives believes in empowering youth to
5	become informed and engaged citizens; and
6	
7	WHEREAS, the Missouri House of Representatives has a long tradition of rendering
8	assistance to organizations that aim to educate and empower youth:
9	
10	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that we, the members of the Missouri House
11	of Representatives, One Hundredth General Assembly, hereby grant the Missouri 4-H permission
12	to use the House Chamber on Thursday, May 30, 2019, from 12:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.

1